COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE APPLICATION OF MONROE COUNTY)
WATER DISTRICT, OF MONROE COUNTY,) CASE NO. 9589
KENTUCKY, FOR APPROVAL OF CON-)
STRUCTION AND FINANCING)

ORDER

On May 21, 1987, Monroe County Water District ("Monroe County") requested approval to construct a water storage tank as part of Case No. 9589. The proposed construction is to be financed with funds originally budgeted as contingency monies and with local contributions.

The Commission will treat Monroe County's request as a Motion to reopen Case No. 9589 for the purpose of considering the proposed construction.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Monroe County's Motion filed on May 21, 1987, be and it hereby is granted.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 27th day of May, 1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Vice Chairman

emmissioner

ATTEST:

Executive Director